1/13/2015

TEAM: BURNING QUESTIONS TEAM: CARDINAL RULE
OWNER: krRedacted} | Redacted} OWNER: JOHN HUGHES 415) 973-3652 (Work)
i8hs@pge.com
POS PLAYER NL TEAM SALARY STATUS POS PLAYER NL TEAM SALARY STATUS
Davis, Doug Brewers 1 B Arroyo, Bronson Reds 7 B
P Grabow, John Cubs 1 B P Johnson, Josh Marlins 10 A
P Hammel, Jason Rockies 10 B P Lidge, Brad Phillies 22 L2
P Hampton, Mike 1 B P McClellan, Kyle Cardinals 3 B
P Maholm, Paul Pirates 4 A P Mujica, Edward Padres 10 B
P Norris, Bud Astros 10 B P Pelfrey, Mike Mets 10 A
P Reyes, Dennys Cardinals 3 B P * Putz, ] 1. White Sox 12 B
P Richard, Clayton Padres 7 B P Samardzija, Jeff Cubs 10 B
P Rodriguez, Francisco Mets 34 B P Sanchez, Jonathan Giants 9 B
P Troncoso, Ramon Dodgers 10 B P *  Scherzer, Max Tigers 10 A
P Weaver, Jeff Dodgers 10 B P Wolf, Randy Brewers 3 B
1,C Hernandez, Ramon Reds 8 B 1.3 *  Atkins, Garrett Orioles 33 B
2,3 Baker, Jeff Cubs 8 B 1,0 Murphy, Daniel Mets 10 A
2,38 Counsell, Craig Brewers 4 B 1,23 Prado, Martin Braves 7 B
3B Francisco, Juan Reds 10 B 2B Infante, Omar Braves 7 B
3B Freese. David Cardinals 3 B 2,3 Keppinger, Jeff Astros 10 B
3B Helms, Wes Marlins 10 B 2B Phillips, Brandon Reds 26 B
SS Tejada, Miguel Orioles 17 B 2.0 Schumaker, Skip Cardinals 1 A
OF Blanks, Kyle Padres 10 B 2.3 Thurston, Joe Cardinals 1 B
OF Bruce, Jay Reds 10 A 3B Ryan, Brendan Cardinals 3 B
OF Catalanotto, Frank Mets 10 B 3B Feliz, Pedro Astros 11 B
OF Coghlan, Chris Marlins 10 B OF *  Ankiel, Rick Royals 15 L2
OF Dickerson, Chris Reds 22 B OF *  Bradley, Milton Mariners 21 B
OF Hairston, Scott Padres 16 B OF Harris, Willie Nationals 2 B
OF Kemp, Matt Dodgers 32 B C *  Marson, Lou Indians 10 B
OF Parra, Gerardo D'backs 10 B C Ruiz, Carlos Phillies 7 B
OF Reed, Jeremy Mets i B C Soto, Geovany Cubs 15 A
OF Smith, Seth Rockies 13 B
OF Victorino, Shane Phillies 30 B
C Ausmus, Brad Dodgers 10 B
C Hanigan, Ryan Reds 10 B
TRANSACTIONS
15-Dec Trade Capps(P) & Pineiro(P) to COOP's Davis(P), Maholm(P), Richard(P),
Freese(3B), Blanks(OF), Hairston(OF), Parra(OF), & 20th FS selection. $2.50
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1/13/2015

TEAM: COOPERSTOWNERS
OWNER: MIKE COOPER
POS PLAYER
P Capps, Matt
P Howry, Bobby
P Motte, Jason
P Pineiro, Joel
P Sanchez, Anibal
P Sherrill, George
2,3 Fontenot, Mike
2,3 McGehee, Casey
3B Rolen, Scott
SS Drew, Stephen
SS Greene, Khalil
OF Braun, Ryan
OF Dukes, Elijah
OF Francisco, Ben
OF Jackson, Conor
OF Maybin, Cameron
OF McLouth, Nate
OF Stubbs, Drew
C McCann, Brian
C Towles, J. R.
TRANSACTIONS

415) 703-2691 (Work)
Redacted}

dme@epuc.ca. gov
Redacted}

NL TEAM SALARY STATUS

Nationals
D'backs
Cardinals
Angels
Marlins
Dodgers

Cubs
Brewers
Reds
D'backs
Rangers
Brewers
Nationals
Phillies
D'backs
Marlins
Braves
Reds
Braves
Astros

29 B
10 B
15 B
10 B
10 B
24 L2
16 B
10 B
29 L2
17 B
10 B
15 L2
6 A
12 L2
24 A
10 B
15 L2
10 B
21 A
10 B

19-Oct Trade Buchholtz(P), Kuo(P), Morales(P), Ohlendorf(P), Tatis(1) &
2nd FS selection to KAMIKAZE's Sherrill(P), Rolen(3B & Stubbs(OF).

15-Dec Trade Davis(P), Maholm(P), Richard(P), Freese(3B), Blanks(OF),
Hairston(OF), Parra(OF) & 20th FS selection to BURNING's Capps(P)
& Pineiro(P).

$2.50

$2.50

TEAM:
OWNER:

s}
o
@
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OF

DANIEL'S BOONDOGGLE

GEORGE DANIEL

gpd@epuc.ca.gov
ERIK JUUL

PLAYER

Beimel, Joe
Betancourt, Rafael
Dempster, Ryan
Gutierrez, Juan
Hudson, Tim
MacDougal, Mike
Meyer, Dan

Snell, Tan
Valverde, Jose
Volstad, Chris

Allen, Brandon
Cantu, Jorge
Gonzalez, Adrian
Jones, Garrett
Weeks, Ricky
Glaus, Troy
Ramirez, Aramis
Rosales, Adam
Desmond, Tan
Guzman, Cristian
Gomes, Jonny
Gonzalez, Carlos
Ludwick, Ryan
Pierre, Juan

Hill, Koyie
Paulino, Ronny

415) 703-2096 (Work)
(415) 703-2723 (Work)
e9i@cpuc.ca.gov

NL TEAM SALARY STATUS

Rockies
Cubs
D'backs
Braves
Marlins
Marlins
Mariners
Tigers
Marlins

D'backs
Marlins
Padres
Pirates
Brewers
Braves
Cubs
Athletics
Nationals
Nationals
Reds
Rockies
Cardinals
White Sox
Cubs
Marlins

19
10

10
10
10
30
14
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1/13/2015

TEAM: KAMIKAZE
OWNER: krRedacted}
krRedacted}
POS PLAYER
P Billingsley, Chad
P Buchholtz, Taylor
P Burnett, Sean
P Kuo, Hong-Chih
P Medders, Brandon
P Morales, Franklin
Myers, Brett
P Ohlendorf, Ross
P Padilla, Vicente
P Qualls, Chad
P Schlereth, Daniel
P Schmidt, Jason
P Soriano, Rafael
1,0 Dunn, Adam
1,3,0 Tatis, Fernando
3B Blake, Casey
OF Byrnes, Eric
OF Ibanez, Raul
OF Johnson, Reed
OF Mazxwell, Justin
OF Morgan, Nyjer
OF Sheffield, Gary
OF Willingham, Josh
TRANSACTIONS

NL TEAM

Dodgers
Rockies
Naionals
Dodgers
Giants
Rockies
Astros
Pirates
Dodgers
D'backs
Tigers

Rays

Nationals
Mets
Dodgers
Mariners
Phillies
Dodgers
Nationals
Nationals

Nationals

Redacted}

SALARY

22
17
10
25

25

10

STATUS
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19-Oct Trade Sherrill(P), Rolen(3B) & Stubbs(OF) to COOPERS' Buchholtz(P),
Kuo(P), Morales(P), Ohlendorf(P), Tatis(1) & 2nd FS selection.

$2.50

TEAM:
OWNER:

-
Q
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TRRTRR YT

1.0
1B
1,3
2B
2.3
2B
Ss
OF
OF
OF
OF

LOS TIGRES

Redacted

Redacted

Redacted}

PLAYER

Blanton, Joe
Coffey, Todd
Durbin, Chad
Happ, J. A.
Haren, Dan
Lee, ClLiff
Madson, Ryan
Miller, Justin

Fielder, Prince
Hoffpauir, Micah
Pujols, Albert
Sandoval, Pablo
Barmes, Clint
Stewart, lan
Uggla, Dan
Rollins, Jimmy
Pence, Hunter
Ramirez, Manny
Salazar, Oscar
Spilborghs, Ryan
Tannetta, Chris
Tatum, Craig

Redacted}

NL TEAM SALARY

Phillies
Brewers
Phillies
Phillies
D'backs
Mariners
Phillies
Dodgers

Brewers
Cubs
Cardinals
Giants
Rockies
Rockies
Marlins
Phillies
Astros
Dodgers
Padres
Rockies
Rockies
Reds

10
1
1
1

24

43
1

10

34
3
36
10
6
15
26
33
15
33
5
3
6
10

STATUS

CEOr>w e

weswwiwwlersrww

SB GT&S 0774524
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TEAM:
OWNER:

-
Q
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LOUIEVILLE SLUGGERS
kRedacted} |

LESTER WONG
PLAYER

Clippard, Tyler
Duke, Zach
Hanson, Tommy
Jurrjens, Jair
Kershaw, Clayton
Lannan, John
Lilly, Ted
Oswalt, Roy
Peavy, Jake
Rhodes, Arthur
Sanches, Brian

Delgado, Carlos
Helton, Todd
Hernandez, Anderson
Lugo, Julio

Young, Delwyn
Kouzmanoff, Kevin
Wright, David
Theriot, Ryan
Amezaga, Alfredo
Dobbs, Greg
Fowler, Dexter
Holliday, Matt
Soriano, Alfonso
Schneider, Brian

Redacted}

(415) 703-3702 (Work)
Hi@epue.ca.gov

NL TEAM SALARY STATUS

Nationals
Pirates
Braves
Braves
Dodgers
Nationals
Cubs
Astros
White Sox
Reds
Marlins

Rockies
Mets
Cardinals
Pirates
Athletics
Mets
Cubs
Dodgers
Phillies
Rockies
Cardinals
Cubs
Phillies

10
1
10
11
10
3
11
23
26
1
10
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21
25
3
16
10
19
43
7
1

10

42

36
5
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TEAM:
OWNER:
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23.8
2B
3,0
Ss
OF
OF
OF
OF

NEWBIEZ

kRedacted}

kRedacted}

PLAYER

Cook, Aaron
Correia, Kevin
Hamels, Cole

Penny, Brad

Santana, Johan
Suppan, Jeff

Webb, Brandon
Zimmermann, Jordan
Zito, Barry

Thome, Jim
Tracy, Chad
Eckstein, David
Gonzalez, Edgar
Hudson, Orlando
Uribe, Juan
Young, Eric Jr.
Fox, Jake
Escobar, Alcides
Gwynn, Tony Jr.
Hart, Corey
Schierholtz, Nate
Young, Chris
Baker, John
Kendall, Jason

Redacted}

NL TEAM SALARY

Rockies
Padres
Phillies
Cardinals
Mets
Brewers
D'backs
Nationals
Giants

Twins
Cubs
Padres
Japan
Twins
Giants
Rockies
Athletics
Brewers
Padres
Brewers
Giants
D'backs
Marlins
Royals

STATUS
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TEAM:
OWNER:
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PINOYS

kredacted}

PLAYER

Garland, Jon
Guzman, Angel
Harden, Rich
Kawakami, Kenshin
Latos, Mat
Lindstrom, Matt
McDonald, James
Moyer, Jamie
Street, Huston
Wagner, Billy
Wells, Randy

LaRoche, Adam
Votto, Joey
Lopez, Felipe
Velez, Eugenio
Bonifacio, Emilio
Jones, Chipper
Walker, Neil
Escobar, Yunel
McCutchen, Andrew
Moss, Brandon
Schafer, Jordan
Venable, Will
Hester, John
Molina, Yadier

Redacted}

NL TEAM SALARY

Padres
Cubs
Rangers
Braves
Padres
Astros
Dodgers
Phillies
Rockies
Braves
Cubs

D'backs
Reds
Cardinals
Giants
Marlins
Braves
Pirates
Braves
Pirates
Pirates
Braves
Padres
D'backs
Cardinals

10
18

10
10
10
10
27

10

16
10
10
10
26
29
10
10
10
14
10
10
10

STATUS
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QUAKERS

kRedacted}

PLAYER

Bush, David
Cain, Matt
Cueto, Johnny
De La Rosa, Jorge
Haeger, Charlie
Hoffman, Trevor
Jimenez, Ubaldo
Kuroda, Hiroki
Martinez, Pedro
Martis, Shairon
Masset, Nick
Mota, Guillermo
Moylan, Peter
Young, Chris

Ishikawa, Travis
Johnson, Nick
Loney, James
Sanchez, Gaby
Sanchez, Freddy
Headley, Chase
Janish, Paul
Renteria, Edgar
Balentien, Wladimir
Ethier, Andre
Werth, Jayson
Santos, Omir

Redacted}

NL TEAM SALARY

Brewers
Giants
Reds
Rockies
Dodgers
Brewers
Rockies
Dodgers

Nationals
Reds
Giants
Braves
Padres

Giants
Yankees
Dodgers
Marlins
Giants
Padres
Reds
Giants
Reds
Dodgers
Phillies
Mets

10
11
31
10
20
10
10

12
30

10

STATUS
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TEAM:
OWNER:

-
Q
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SGT. PEPPER

Redacted}

PLAYER

Affeldt, Jeremy
Carpenter, Chris
Lincecum, Tim
Marshall, Sean
Stults, Eric
Vazquez, Javier
Volquez, Edinson
Wainwright, Adam
Weathers, David
West, Sean

Berkman, Lance
Burriss, Emmanuel
Roberts, Ryan
Barden, Brian
LaRoche, Andy
Cabrera, Everth
Reyes, Jose
Beltran, Carlos
Lee, Carlos
Martinez, Fernando
Rasmus, Colby
Ross, Cody
Flores, Jesus
Montero, Miguel

NL TEAM

Giants
Cardinals
Giants
Cubs
Dodgers
Yankees
Reds
Cardinals

Marlins

Astros
Giants
D'backs
Cardinals
Pirates
Padres
Mets
Mets
Astros
Mets
Cardinals
Marlins
Nationals
D'backs

Redacted}

SALARY

10
4
15
8
10
14
2
21
1
10

32
10
10
1

10
39

STATUS
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TEAM:
OWNER:
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WISHFUL THINKERS

kredacted}

PLAYER

Franklin, Ryan
Gonzalez, Mike
Hawkins, LaTroy
Looper, Braden
Lowe, Derek
Maine, John
Marquis, Jason
Nunez, Leo
Smoltz, John
Zambrano, Carlos

Garko, Ryan

Lee, Derrek
Belliard, Ronnie
Castillo, Luis
Blum, Geoff
DeRosa, Mark
Zimmerman, Ryan
Cedeno, Ronny
Hardy, J. J.
Anderson, Garrett
Cameron, Mike
Francoeur, Jeff
Fukudome, Kosuke
Coste, Chris
Hundley, Nick

Redacted}

NL TEAM SALARY

Cardinals
Orioles
Brewers

Braves
Mets
Nationals
Marlins

Cubs

Mariners
Cubs
Dodgers
Mets
Astros
Giants
Nationals
Pirates
Twins
Dodgers
Red Sox
Mets
Cubs
Astros
Padres

10

15
15

10
24

25
26
10
12

41
31
10
14
11
12
17
15

STATUS
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